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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Executive Summary

The Graduating Student Exit Survey provides important information about graduates’ evaluation of Southern
University at Baton Rouge (SUBR) programs and their plans following graduation. Results of the survey reported
below represent valid responses to series of items related to demographics, plans following graduation, additional
education plans, educational experiences at SUBR and general satisfaction with the environment and services
(Academic Services, Administrative Services and Student Affairs).

Demographics

For the Fall 2020 school year, 236 graduates of Southern University at Baton Rouge participated in Graduating
Student Exit Survey. The following demographic highlights provide a snapshot of SUBR graduates. Further details
are available in Table 1.

Demographic Highlights
e 66.1% were undergraduate students and 33.9% were graduate students
e 75.4% were female and 24.6% were male
e 94.9% identifies themselves as Black
e 96.6% indicated they were US citizens
85.2% indicated they were residents of Louisiana
69.3% of the undergraduates were age 25 or under
64.7% of undergraduate originally enrolled at SUBR
94.9% of the graduate students received their baccalaureate degree from SUBR
e 9.6% of undergraduates attended SUBR for more than 6 years
o 43.6% of undergraduate students and 20.0% of graduate students were active in Student
Organizations
o 62.3% worked more than 20 hours per week
e 62.7% did not engage in co-op or internships (57.7% undergraduate and 72.5% graduate)

Plans Following Graduation

Many Southern University graduates have obtained a job prior to graduation. While 25.4% will continue working
in jobs held before graduation, 20.8% will work jobs recently obtained. Additionally, 7.6% indicated they would
continue their education before working. The graduates tend to pursue job opportunities that are directly related
to their major course of study (51.4%) and that are within the state of Louisiana (83.1%).

Plans of Undergraduates
e 26.3% plan to work in a job that obtained prior to graduation
e 39.7% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
10.3% planned to continue their education before working
55.8% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
84.6% had obtained or were seeking a job that is in Louisiana
e 73.1% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
= 72.4% Master’s degree
= 1.9% Specialist degree
=  6.4% Professional degree
= 19.2% Doctoral degree
= 33.6% at SUBR; 12.5% Out of State; 6.6% at LSU-BR
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Plans of Graduate Students

e 10.0% plan to work in a job that obtained prior to graduation
o 43.8% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
e 2.5% planned to continue their education before working
e 43.6% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
e 80.0% had obtained or were seeking a job that is in Louisiana
o 48.8% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
= 67.5% Doctoral Degree
= 33.3% at SUBR; 12.0% Out of State; 5.3% at LSU-BR

Career Services

o 85.2% of the graduates indicated they did not use Career Services (82.7% undergraduate and
90.0% graduate students)

o 86.6% indicated Career Services did not help them obtain their job

o 69.9% offered neutral feelings concerning their satisfaction with Career Service; 15.7% were
satisfied; 10.2% were very satisfied

o 32.6% indicated the reason they did not use Career Services was that they already had jobs

o 30.5% listed “Other” as the reason they did not use Career Services

e 19.9% indicated they did not know about Career Services

Additional details are also available for the University and for the various colleges and schools in this book.
Positive Evaluation Highlights

= Administrative services items with mean scores above 4.0 (2 of 9 items):

Administrative Services Mean
Parking 4.15
Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 4.14

=  Education experience items with mean scores above 3.0 (6 of 9 items):

Education Experience Mean

Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU 3.36

Would recommend Southern University to prospective students 3.23
Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field 3.16
Developed multicultural and global perspectives 3.13
Felt academically challenged 3.02

Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession 3.01
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=  Academic and Administrative services items with mean scores above 3.0 (11 of 18 items):

Academic and Administrative Services Mean
Fee payment process 3.58
Overall Classroom Conditions 3.56
Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.45
Registration 3.42
Bursar Office services 3.40
Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.39
University Police Department 3.25
Overall campus safety and security 3.25
Admissions 3.22
Bookstore 3.00

Areas for improvement

Areas for Improvement Item Mean
Academic Advising in Department 292
Felt academically challenged 2.83
Acquired a basic knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, & natural sciences) 2.81
Would recommend Southern University to prospective students. 2.80
John B. Cade Library 2.78
Developed multicultural and global perspectives. 2.75
Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU 2.73
Departmental Computer Services 2.67
Student Union food Services 2.66
Developed the ability to write effectively. 2.65
Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking 2.65
Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 2.64
Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field 2.63
Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession 2.62
Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 2.61
Cafeteria Food Services 2.54
Computer Center Services 2.53
Residence Life and Housing Services 2.52
Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.51
Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.41
Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.38
Student Health Services 2.24

Student Yearbook 2.20
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Graduate School Office

Student Newspaper

Health Education and Awareness Programs
University Counseling Center

International Student Advisory Services

217
215
214
2.01
1.96
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Biographical/Enrollment Data

1. Gender Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Male 58 24.6 246 43 27.6 27.6 15 18.8 18.8
Female 178 75.4 75.4 113 72.4 724 65 81.3 81.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
2. Race Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Black 224 94.9 94.9 151 96.8 96.8 73 91.3 91.3
White 4 1.7 1.7 2 1.3 1.3 2 25 25
Other 8 34 34 3 1.9 1.9 5 6.3 6.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
3. Citizenship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
us 228 96.6 96.6 154 98.7 98.7 74 92.5 92.5
Other 8 3.4 3.4 2 1.3 1.3 6 7.5 7.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
4. Residence Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana 201 85.2 85.2 130 83.3 83.3 71 88.8 88.8
Non-resident 35 14.8 14.8 26 16.7 16.7 9 11.3 11.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
5. Current Age Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
<=22 53 225 225 50 321 321 3 3.8 3.8
23-25 82 347 34.7 58 37.2 37.2 24 30.0 30.0
26-28 29 12.3 12.3 16 10.3 10.3 13 16.3 16.3
29-31 11 47 47 4 2.6 2.6 7 8.8 8.8
32-34 11 4.7 4.7 5 3.2 3.2 6 7.5 7.5
>=35 50 21.2 21.2 23 14.7 14.7 27 33.8 33.8
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
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6. Current Status Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Undergraduate 156 66.1 66.1 156 100.0 100.0

Graduate 80 33.9 33.9 80 100.0 100.0
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
Missing

7a. Undergrad/pursuing degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Originally enroll at SUBR 101 42.8 64.7 101 64.7 64.7
Transfer from 2-yr college 22 9.3 141 22 14.1 14.1
Transfer from university 33 14.0 21.2 33 21.2 21.2
Total 156 66.1 100.0 156 100.0 100.0
Missing 80 33.9 80 100.0

7b. Graduate only-Undergrad

Total Undergraduate Graduate
degree From

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 107 45.3 84.3 56 35.9 94.9 51 63.8 75.0
Another Institution 20 8.5 15.7 3 1.9 5.1 17 213 25.0
Total 127 53.8 100.0 59 37.8 100.0 68 85.0 100.0
Missing 109 46.2 97 62.2 12 15.0

7b. Graduate only-Undergrad

Total Undergraduate Graduate
degree From

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

218 92.4 92.4 155 99.4 99.4 63 78.8 78.8
Fort Valley State University 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
Grambling State University 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
GSU 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
Howard University 1 0.4 04 1 1.3 1.3
JNTUH 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
LSuU 2 0.8 0.8 2
Miami University 1 0.4 0.4 1
OLOL College 2 0.8 0.8 2
Paine College 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3

SELU 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
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7b. Graduate only-Undergrad

degree From (Cont.) Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
University of Buea 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 3 1.3 1.3 1 1.3 1.3
University of Louisiana at Monroe 1 0.4 0.4 2 25 2.5
N/A 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6 1 1.3 1.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
8. Years attended SUBR Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
One 11 47 4.7 4 2.6 2.6 7 8.8 8.8
Two 46 19.5 19.5 12 7.7 7.7 34 425 425
Three 36 15.3 15.3 25 16.0 16.0 11 13.8 13.8
Four 53 225 22.5 49 314 314 4 5.0 5.0
Five 46 19.5 19.5 39 25.0 25.0 7 8.8 8.8
Six 18 7.6 7.6 12 7.7 7.7 6 7.5 7.5
More than six 26 11.0 11.0 15 9.6 9.6 11 13.8 13.8
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
9. Estimated cumulative GPA Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
3.75-4.00 44 18.6 18.6 9 5.8 5.8 35 43.8 43.8
3.5-3.74 46 19.5 19.5 19 12.2 12.2 27 33.8 33.8
3.25-3.49 30 12.7 12.7 20 12.8 12.8 10 12.5 12.5
3.00-3.24 62 26.3 26.3 55 35.3 35.3 7 8.8 8.8
2.75-2.99 28 11.9 11.9 27 17.3 17.3 1 1.3 1.3
2.5-2.74 16 6.8 6.8 16 10.3 10.3
2.25-2.49 6 25 25 6 3.8 3.8
2.00-2.24 4 1.7 1.7 4 26 2.6
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
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10. Colleges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
College of Business 44 18.6 18.6 34 21.8 21.8 10 12.5 12.5
College of AgI.'ICU|tUI'a|, Family and 11 47 47 9 58 58 5 25 25
Consumer Sciences
College of Humanities & 12 5.1 5.1 11 74 7.1 1 1.3 1.3
Interdisciplinary Studies
College of Nursinf and Allied 58 246 246 37 237 237 21 263  26.3
Sciences
College of Sciences and Engineering 28 11.9 11.9 19 12.2 12.2 9 11.3 11.3
Nelson Madela College of 83 352 352 46 295 295 37 463 463
Government & Social Sciences
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
11. Major Code Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
1. BS in Accounting 12 51 5.1 12 7.7 7.7
3. BS in Business Management 18 7.6 7.6 18 11.5 11.5
4. BS in Marketing 4 1.7 1.7 4 2.6 2.6
5. Master in Business Administration 8 3.4 3.4 8 10.0 10.0
7. BS in Elementary & Special Edu. 1 04 04 1 06 06
Grades 1-5
9. Bachelor of Arts in English* 2 0.8 0.8 2 1.3 1.3
11. Bach.elor.of Arts in Mass 5 21 21 5 3.2 32
Communications
12. Bachelor of Music* 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
13. Bachelor of Interdisciplinary 5 08 08 9 13 13
Studies
14. MA |p Clinical Mental Health 5 08 08 2 25 25
Counseling
17. BS in Agricultural Sciences 5 21 21 5 3.2 3.2
18: BS in Family and Consumer 3 13 13 3 19 19
Sciences
19. BS in Urban Forestry 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
20. MS in Urban Forestry 1 0.4 04 1 1.3 1.3
21. Doctor of Philosophy in Urban 1 04 04 1 13 13
Forestry
22. BS in Nursing 22 9.3 9.3 20 12.8 12.8 2 25 25
23. BS in Rehabilitation Services 8 3.4 34 8 5.1 5.1
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11. Major Code (Cont.)

24. Bachelor of Sci.in Therapeutic
Recreation and Leisure Studies*
25. BS of Speech Pathology and
Audiology

26. MS in Family Nurse
27. MS in Rehabilitation Counseling

31. Doctor of Nursing Practice

32. Bachelor of Arts in Political
Science

33. BS in Criminal Justice

34. BS Psychology

35. BS in Social Work

36. BS in Sociology

37. Master of Public Administration
38. MS in Criminal Justice

39. Master of Arts in Social Sciences

40. Doctor of Philosophy in Public
Policy

41. BS in Biology*

43. BS in Mathematics and Physics*
44. BS in Computer Science

45. BS in Civil Engineering

46. BS in Electrical Engineering

48. BS in Mechanical Engineering

49. MS in Biology

51. Master of Engineering in
Engineering

52. MS in Computer Science

55. BS in Criminal Justice Online

57. Bachelor of Interdisciplinary
Studies

58. BS in Psychology Online

Number

4

10

1"

10

12

Total

%

1.7

2.1

4.2

0.8

2.1

1.7

4.7

4.2

5.1

3.0

3.8

3.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.4

2.5

0.8

0.4

3.0

1.7

0.4

1.7

1.3

0.4

1.3

Valid %

1.7

2.1

4.2

0.8

2.1

1.7

4.7

4.2

5.1

3.0

3.8

3.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.4

2.5

0.8

0.4

3.0

1.7

0.4

1.7

1.3

0.4

1.3

Undergraduate
Number % Valid %
4 2.6 2.6
5 3.2 3.2
4 2.6 2.6
11 7.1 7.1
8 5.1 5.1
10 6.4 6.4
7 4.5 4.5
2 1.3 1.3
1 0.6 0.6
6 3.8 3.8
2 1.3 1.3
1 0.6 0.6
7 4.5 4.5
3 1.9 1.9
1 0.6 0.6
3 1.9 1.9

Graduate
Number %

10 12.5
2 25
5 6.3
2 25
2 25
9 11.3
9 11.3
2 25
2 2.5
4 5.0
1 1.3
4 5.0

Valid %

12.5

25

6.3

25

2.5

5.0

1.3

5.0
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11. Major Code (Cont.) Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
iz.mEi;(ie;ct;;Jatlt\i/OenMaster in Public 4 17 17 4 50 50
g(:].liweaster in Business Administration 5 08 08 5 25 25
61. MS in Criminal Justice Online 7 3.0 3.0 7 8.8 8.8
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
12. Semesters in Residence Hall Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 139 58.9 58.9 77 494 49.4 62 77.5 77.5
One 6 25 25 4 2.6 2.6 2 25 25
Two 31 13.1 13.1 26 16.7 16.7 5 6.3 6.3
Three 11 4.7 47 8 5.1 5.1 3 3.8 3.8
Four 24 10.2 10.2 18 11.5 11.5 6 7.5 7.5
Five 11 47 47 9 5.8 5.8 2 25 25
More than five 14 5.9 5.9 14 9.0 9.0
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
Z)i'g':;:iz‘::ii’nniu Student Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 84 35.6 35.6 68 43.6 43.6 16 20.0 20.0
No 152 64.4 64.4 88 56.4 56.4 64 80.0 80.0
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
:vtell\(verage hours employed per Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 40 16.9 16.9 37 23.7 23.7 3 3.8 3.8
1-10 12 5.1 5.1 8 5.1 5.1 4 5.0 5.0
11-20 37 15.7 15.7 24 15.4 15.4 13 16.3 16.3
21-30 39 16.5 16.5 28 17.9 17.9 11 13.8 13.8
31-40 64 271 271 33 21.2 21.2 31 38.8 38.8
More than 40 44 18.6 18.6 26 16.7 16.7 18 22.5 22.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
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Plans Following Graduation

15. Plans after graduation Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!o%alnh:a%ct?er}tci)?geg:‘algzkai?igr:n the same 60 254 254 28 179 179 32 400 400
ngi”nf;work in a job [ recently 49 208 208 41 263 263 8 100 100
I am currently looking for a job 97 411 41.1 62 39.7 39.7 35 43.8 43.8
| don't plan to work outside the home
Lg:,i’r‘etsvg‘r’gﬂgue my education 18 7.6 7.6 16 103 10.3 2 25 25
Undecided at this time 12 5.1 5.1 9 5.8 5.8 3 3.8 3.8
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 111 47.0 514 77 494 55.8 34 425 43.6
Somewhat related 55 23.3 25.5 28 17.9 20.3 27 33.8 34.6
Not related 50 21.2 23.1 33 21.2 23.9 17 21.3 21.8
Total 216 91.5 100.0 138 88.5 100.0 78 97.5 100.0
Missing 20 8.5 18 11.5 2 25
16b. Yearly salary ranges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 46 19.5 19.5 34 21.8 21.8 12 15.0 15.0
$20,000 - $29,999 24 10.2 10.2 20 12.8 12.8 4 5.0 5.0
$30,000 - $39,999 35 14.8 14.8 24 154 15.4 11 13.8 13.8
$40,000 - $49,000 40 16.9 16.9 28 17.9 17.9 12 15.0 15.0
$50,00 or more 91 38.6 38.6 50 321 32.1 41 51.3 51.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 158 66.9 66.9 110 70.5 70.5 48 60.0 60.0
Louisiana - Other 38 16.1 16.1 22 14.1 14.1 16 20.0 20.0
Alabama 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
Arkansas 2 0.8 0.8 2 25 2.5
Arizona 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
California 2 0.8 0.8 1 0.6 0.6 1 1.3 1.3
Florida 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6

11
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16d. Job Location (Cont.) Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Georgia 3 1.3 1.3 2 1.3 1.3 1 1.3 1.3
Oklahoma 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
New Jersey 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
North Carolina 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
Texas 9 3.8 3.8 7 4.5 4.5 2 25 25
Washington D.C. 3 1.3 1.3 2 1.3 1.3 1 1.3 1.3
West Virginia 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.3 1.3
Other 14 5.9 5.9 8 5.1 5.1 6 7.5 7.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 35 14.8 14.8 27 17.3 17.3 8 10.0 10.0
No 201 85.2 85.2 129 82.7 82.7 72 90.0 90.0
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
l;lbr;lgsa,;ﬂle:;tService helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 15 5.1 13.4 5 3.2 3.2 5 6.3 6.3
No 97 32.9 86.6 151 96.8 96.8 75 93.8 93.8
Total 112 38.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
;Zc;\.liztisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very Satisfied 24 10.2 10.2 19 12.2 12.2 5 6.3 6.3
Satisfied 37 15.7 15.7 28 17.9 17.9 9 11.3 11.3
Neutral 165 69.9 69.9 104 66.7 66.7 61 76.3 76.3
Unsatisfied 7 3.0 3.0 3 1.9 1.9 4 5.0 5.0
Very Unsatisfied 3 1.3 1.3 2 1.3 1.3 1 1.3 1.3
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0

12
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17d. Why Career Service not used Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 47 19.9 19.9 26 16.7 16.7 21 26.3 26.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 25 10.6 10.6 19 12.2 12.2 6 7.5 7.5
:g:;‘x\;hy Career Service not used Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Not seeking employment at this time 15 6.4 6.4 8 51 5.1 7 8.8 8.8
Already had job 77 32.6 32.6 53 34.0 34.0 24 30.0 30.0
Other 72 30.5 30.5 50 32.1 32.1 22 27.5 27.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
18. Co-op or Internship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 50 21.2 21.2 41 26.3 26.3 9 11.3 11.3
Yes, mandatory for my program 38 16.1 16.1 25 16.0 16.0 13 16.3 16.3
No 148 62.7 62.7 90 57.7 57.7 58 72.5 72.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0

13
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Additional Education Plans
19. plan to seek additional

education Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 19 8.1 8.1 16 10.3 10.3 3 3.8 3.8
Yes, in the future 153 64.8 64.8 114 731 731 39 48.8 48.8
No, don't plan to seek add. education 23 9.7 9.7 5 3.2 3.2 18 22.5 22.5
Undecided at this time 41 17.4 17.4 21 13.5 13.5 20 25.0 25.0
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 128 54.2 54.2 113 72.4 72.4 15 18.8 18.8
Specialist's Degree 5 2.1 2.1 3 1.9 1.9 2 2.5 2.5
Professional Degree 19 8.1 8.1 10 6.4 6.4 9 11.3 11.3
Doctoral Degree 84 35.6 35.6 30 19.2 19.2 54 67.5 67.5
Total 236 100.0 100.0 156 100.0 100.0 80 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 76 32.2 33.5 51 327 33.6 25 313 33.3
LSU 14 5.9 6.2 10 6.4 6.6 4 5.0 5.3
Other in Louisiana 9 3.8 4.0 6 3.8 3.9 3 3.8 4.0
Out of State 28 11.9 12.3 19 12.2 12.5 9 11.3 12.0
Not Decided/NA 100 42.4 441 66 42.3 43.4 34 42.5 45.3
Total 227 96.2 100.0 152 97.4  100.0 75 93.8 100.0
Missing 9 3.8 4 2.6 5 6.3
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

| plan to continue working in the same

job | had before graduation 3 27.3 27.3 3 33.3 333 1 50.0 50.0
1 plan to workin a job [recently 2 182 182 1 111 111
I am currently looking for a job 3 27.3 27.3 2 22.2 22.2 1 50.0 50.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
ngglfk?nt;’) continue education before 2 18.2 18.2 2 229 299
Undecided at this time 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 5 455 455 4 44 .4 44 .4 1 50.0 50.0
Somewhat related 3 27.3 27.3 2 22.2 22.2 1 50.0 50.0
Not related 3 27.3 27.3 3 33.3 33.3
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges?® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
$20,000 - $29,999 2 18.2 18.2 2 22.2 22.2
$30,000 - $39,999 4 36.4 36.4 4 44 4 444
$40,000 - $49,000 2 18.2 18.2 1 11.1 11.1 1 50.0 50.0
$50,00 or more 2 18.2 18.2 1 11.1 11.1 1 50.0 50.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 6 54.5 54.5 6 66.7 66.7
Louisiana - Other 4 36.4 36.4 3 33.3 33.3 1 50.0 50.0
N/A 1 9.1 9.1 1 500 500
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 18.2 18.2 2 22.2 22.2
No 9 81.8 81.8 7 77.8 77.8 2 100.0 100.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
:;br;lgsa,::;jervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
;::Iizgisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very Satisfied 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
Satisfied 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
Neutral 9 81.8 81.8 7 77.8 77.8 2 100.0 100.0
Unsatisfied
Very unsatisfied
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 2 18.2 18.2 2 222 22.2
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 1 9.1 9.1 1 1.1 111
Not seeking employment at this time 1 9.1 9.1 1 111 11.1
Already had job 5 455 455 4 44 .4 44 .4 1 50.0 50.0
Other 2 18.2 18.2 1 1.1 11.1 1 50.0 50.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship?® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 2 18.2 18.2 2 22.2 22.2
Yes, mandatory for my program 3 27.3 27.3 1 111 11.1 2 100.0 100.0
No 6 54.5 54.5 6 66.7 66.7
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
l:.uzlaat'i‘ot:‘" seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school
Yes, in the future 9 81.8 81.8 9 100.0 100.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 5.6 5.6
Undecided at this time 2 18.2 18.2 2 100.0 100.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 8 72.7 72.7 8 88.9 88.9
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree
Doctoral Degree 3 27.3 27.3 1 11.1 11.1 2 100.0 100.0
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

21. Plan to attend Grad School? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 5 455 45.5 3 33.3 33.3 2 100.0 100.0
LSuU 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
Other in Louisiana 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 1.1
Out of State 1 9.1 9.1 1 11.1 11.1
Not Decided/NA 3 27.3 27.3 3 33.3 33.3
Total 11 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Business

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'alnh;‘;c;:fg?gzggzk;'sig;“ the same 7 159 159 5 147 147 2 200 200
'Oggrng’dwork in a job | recently 11 250 250 7 206 206 4 400 400
I am currently looking for a job 18 40.9 40.9 14 41.2 41.2 4 40.0 40.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
ngglfk?nt;’) continue my education before 6 136 136 6 176 176
Undecided at this time 2 4.5 4.5 2 5.9 5.9
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 21 47.7 53.8 19 55.9 65.5 2 20.0 20.0
Somewhat related 12 27.3 30.8 6 17.6 20.7 6 60.0 60.0
Not related 6 13.6 15.4 4 11.8 13.8 2 20.0 20.0
Total 39 88.6 100.0 29 85.3 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
Missing 5 11.4 5 14.7
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 11 25.0 25.0 11 324 324
$20,000 - $29,999 7 15.9 15.9 6 17.6 17.6 1 10.0 10.0
$30,000 - $39,999 3 6.8 6.8 3 8.8 8.8
$40,000 - $49,000 8 18.2 18.2 6 17.6 17.6 2 20.0 20.0
$50,00 or more 15 341 34.1 8 23.5 23.5 7 70.0 70.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 30 68.2 68.2 26 76.5 76.5 4 40.0 40.0
Louisiana - Other 6 13.6 13.6 3 8.8 8.8 3 30.0 30.0
Arkansas 2 4.5 4.5 2 20.0 20.0
Oklahoma 1 23 23 1 29 2.9
Texas 4 9.1 9.1 4 11.8 11.8
N/A 1 23 2.3 1 10.0 10.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 15 34.1 34.1 10 29.4 294 5 50.0 50.0
No 29 65.9 65.9 24 70.6 70.6 5 50.0 50.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
:;Inbr;lgla/::;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 4 9.1 9.1 2 5.9 5.9 2 20.0 20.0
No 40 90.9 90.9 32 94.1 94 .1 8 80.0 80.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
;Zi;zztaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 7 15.9 15.9 5 14.7 14.7 2 20.0 20.0
Satisfied 10 22.7 22.7 9 26.5 26.5 1 10.0 10.0
Neutral 26 59.1 59.1 20 58.8 58.8 6 60.0 60.0
Unsatisfied 1 23 2.3 1 10.0 10.0
Very unsatisfied
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 2 4.5 4.5 2 5.9 5.9
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 3 6.8 6.8 2 5.9 5.9 1 10.0 10.0
Not seeking employment at this time 2 4.5 4.5 1 29 29 1 10.0 10.0
Already had job 17 38.6 38.6 13 38.2 38.2 4 40.0 40.0
Other 20 45.5 455 16 47.1 471 4 40.0 40.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 18 40.9 40.9 15 441 441 3 30.0 30.0
Yes, mandatory for my program 1 23 23 1 29 29
No 25 56.8 56.8 18 52.9 52.9 7 70.0 70.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
:Z.uzlaat?otr::‘ seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, | been accepted to grad school 7 15.9 15.9 7 20.6 20.6
Yes, in the future 25 56.8 56.8 20 58.8 58.8 5 50.0 50.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 3 6.8 6.8 1 2.9 2.9 2 20.0 20.0
Undecided at this time 9 20.5 20.5 6 17.6 17.6 3 30.0 30.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 29 65.9 65.9 27 79.4 79.4 2 20.0 20.0
Specialist's Degree 1 3.8 4.8
Professional Degree 1 23 2.3 1 29 29
Doctoral Degree 14 31.8 31.8 6 17.6 17.6 8 80.0 80.0
Total 44 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 10 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

21. Plan to attend Grad School? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 20 455 46.5 17 50.0 51.5 3 30.0 30.0
Out of State 3 6.8 7.0 2 5.9 6.1 1 10.0 10.0
Not Decided/NA 20 455 46.5 14 41.2 42.4 6 60.0 60.0
Total 43 97.7  100.0 33 97.1  100.0 10 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 23 1 29
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Sciences and Engineering

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'alnh;‘;c;:fg?gzggfjk;'sig;“ the same 3 107 107 1 53 53 2 222 222
'ngi”n:;""ork In @ job | recently 11 393 393 10 526 526 1 111 111
I am currently looking for a job 13 46.4 46.4 7 36.8 36.8 6 66.7 66.7
| don't plan to work outside the home
\INF())Irakr;nt;) continue my education before 1 36 36 1 53 53
Undecided at this time
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 13 46.4 52.0 8 421 50.0 5 55.6 55.6
Somewhat related 5 17.9 20.0 3 15.8 18.8 2 22.2 22.2
Not related 7 25.0 28.0 5 26.3 313 2 22.2 22.2
Total 25 89.3 100.0 16 84.2 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
Missing 3 10.7 3 15.8
16b. Yearly salary ranges?® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 3 10.7 10.7 1 5.3 5.3 2 22.2 22.2
$20,000 - $29,999 2 7.1 7.1 2 10.5 10.5
$30,000 - $39,999 3 10.7 10.7 1 5.3 5.3 2 22.2 22.2
$40,000 - $49,000 2 7.1 7.1 1 5.3 5.3 1 11.1 11.1
$50,00 or more 18 64.3 64.3 14 73.7 73.7 4 44 4 44 .4
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 14 50.0 50.0 10 43.2 61.5 4 44 .4 44 .4
Louisiana - Other 6 214 214 4 8.1 11.5 2 22.2 22.2
Arizona 1 3.6 3.6 1
Florida 1 3.6 3.6 1
Georgia 1 3.6 3.6 1 2.7 3.8
North Carolina 1 3.6 3.6 1
Texas 1 3.6 3.6 1 8.1 11.5
N/A 3 10.7 10.7 8.1 11.5 3 33.3 333
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 10 35.7 35.7 7 36.8 36.8 3 33.3 33.3
No 18 64.3 64.3 12 63.2 63.2 6 66.7 66.7
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
:;br;lgsa,::;jervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 7.1 7.1 2 22.2 22.2
No 26 92.9 92.9 19 100.0 100.0 7 77.8 77.8
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
;::Iizgisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very Satisfied 5 17.9 17.9 5 26.3 26.3
Satisfied 8 28.6 28.6 5 26.3 26.3 3 33.3 33.3
Neutral 13 46.4 46.4 7 36.8 36.8 6 66.7 66.7
Unsatisfied 1 3.6 3.6 1 5.3 5.3
Very Unsatisfied 1 3.6 3.6 1 5.3 5.3
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Svcs. 6 21.4 21.4 4 211 211 2 22.2 22.2

Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 3 10.7 10.7 2 10.5 10.5 1 11.1 11.1

Not seeking employment at this time

Already had job 7 25.0 25.0 6 31.6 31.6 1 1.1 11.1
Other 12 42.9 42.9 7 36.8 36.8 5 55.6 55.6
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0

18. Coop or Internship? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 13 46.4 46.4 12 63.2 63.2 1 11.1 11.1
Yes, mandatory for my program

No 15 53.6 53.6 7 36.8 36.8 8 88.9 88.9

Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0

19. plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 71 71 2 10.5 10.5
Yes, in the future 16 57.1 571 13 68.4 68.4 3 33.3 33.3
No, don't plan to seek add. education 3 10.7 10.7 1 5.3 5.3 2 22.2 22.2
Undecided at this time 7 25.0 25.0 3 15.8 15.8 4 44 .4 44 .4
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 16 571 571 16 84.2 84.2

Specialist's Degree

Professional Degree 3 10.7 10.7 2 10.5 10.5 1 111 1.1
Doctoral Degree 9 32.1 321 1 5.3 5.3 8 88.9 88.9
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

21. Plan to attend Grad School? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 4 14.3 14.3 3 15.8 15.8 1 11.1 11.1
Out of State 3 10.7 10.7 2 10.5 10.5 1 11.1 11.1
Not Decided/NA 21 75.0 75.0 14 73.7 73.7 7 77.8 77.8
Total 28 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 9 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job | had before graduation 31 37.3 37.3 13 28.3 28.3 18 48.6 48.6
Ioggrn;work in a job | recently 4 48 48 4 8.7 8.7
I am currently looking for a job 36 43.4 43.4 22 47.8 47.8 14 37.8 37.8
| don't plan to work outside the home
ngglfk?nt;’) continue my education before 7 8.4 8.4 5 109 109 2 5.4 54
Undecided at this time 5 6.0 6.0 2 43 4.3 3 8.1 8.1
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 26 31.3 347 16 34.8 41.0 10 27.0 27.8
Somewhat related 23 27.7 30.7 9 19.6 231 14 37.8 38.9
Not related 26 31.3 347 14 304 35.9 12 324 33.3
Total 75 90.4 100.0 39 84.8 100.0 36 97.3  100.0
Missing 8 9.6 7 15.2 1 27
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 21 253 253 13 28.3 28.3 8 216 21.6
$20,000 - $29,999 9 10.8 10.8 6 13.0 13.0 3 8.1 8.1
$30,000 - $39,999 21 253 253 12 26.1 26.1 9 24.3 243
$40,000 - $49,000 11 13.3 13.3 5 10.9 10.9 6 16.2 16.2
$50,00 or more 21 253 253 10 21.7 21.7 11 29.7 29.7
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 56 67.5 67.5 31 67.4 67.4 25 67.6 67.6
Louisiana - Other 14 16.9 16.9 9 19.6 19.6 5 13.5 13.5
California 2 24 24 1 2.2 2.2 1 27 27
New Jersey 1 1.2 1.2 1 2.7 2.7
Texas 2 24 24 2 54 5.4
Washington D.C. 3 3.6 3.6 2 4.3 43 1 27 27
West Virginia 1 1.2 1.2 1 2.7 2.7
N/A 4 4.8 4.8 3 6.5 6.5 1 2.7 2.7
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 4 4.8 4.8 4 8.7 8.7
No 79 95.2 95.2 42 91.3 91.3 37 100.0 100.0
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
:;Inbr;lgla/::;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 1.2 1.2 1 27 27
No 82 98.8 98.8 46  100.0 100.0 36 97.3 97.3
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
;Zi;zztaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very Satisfied 7 8.4 8.4 4 8.7 8.7 3 8.1 8.1
Satisfied 12 14.5 14.5 8 17.4 174 4 10.8 10.8
Neutral 60 72.3 723 33 71.7 7.7 27 73.0 73.0
Unsatisfied 4 48 4.8 1 2.2 2.2 3 8.1 8.1
Very unsatisfied
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 17 20.5 20.5 6 13.0 13.0 11 29.7 29.7
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 9 10.8 10.8 5 10.9 10.9 4 10.8 10.8
Not seeking employment at this time 7 8.4 8.4 2 4.3 4.3 5 13.5 13.5
Already had job 33 39.8 39.8 24 52.2 52.2 9 24.3 243
Other 17 20.5 20.5 9 19.6 19.6 8 21.6 21.6
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 10 12.0 12.0 5 10.9 10.9 5 13.5 13.5
Yes, mandatory for my program 23 27.7 27.7 16 34.8 34.8 7 18.9 18.9
No 50 60.2 60.2 25 54.3 543 25 67.6 67.6
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
:Z.uzlaat?otr::‘ seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 8 9.6 9.6 5 10.9 10.9 3 8.1 8.1
Yes, in the future 62 74.7 74.7 37 80.4 80.4 25 67.6 67.6
No, don't plan to seek add. education 5 6.0 6.0 5 13.5 13.5
Undecided at this time 8 9.6 9.6 4 8.7 8.7 4 10.8 10.8
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 36 43.4 43.4 29 63.0 63.0 7 18.9 18.9
Specialist's Degree 2 24 2.4 2 54 5.4
Professional Degree 10 12.0 12.0 5 10.9 10.9 5 13.5 13.5
Doctoral Degree 35 42.2 42.2 12 26.1 26.1 23 62.2 62.2
Total 83 100.0 100.0 46 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

21. Plan to attend Grad School? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 30 36.1 37.0 15 32.6 32.6 15 40.5 42.9
LSuU 11 13.3 13.6 8 17.4 17.4 3 8.1 8.6
Other in Louisiana 5 6.0 6.2 3 6.5 6.5 2 5.4 5.7
Out-of-State 13 15.7 16.0 8 17.4 17.4 5 13.5 14.3
Not Decided/NA 22 26.5 27.2 12 26.1 26.1 10 27.0 28.6
Total 81 97.6  100.0 46 100.0 100.0 35 94.6 100.0
Missing 2 24 2 54
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
job | hadt before gradation 2 167 167 2 182 182
Ioggrn;work in a job | recently 4 333 333 4 36.4 36.4
I am currently looking for a job 6 50.0 50.0 5 45.5 45.5 1 100.0 100.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plan to continue my education before
working
Undecided at this time
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 7 58.3 63.6 7 63.6 70.0
Somewhat related 2 16.7 18.2 1 9.1 10.0 1 100.0 100.0
Not related 2 16.7 18.2 2 18.2 20.0
Total 11 91.7 100.0 10 90.9 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 8.3 1 9.1
16b. Yearly salary ranges?® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 6 17.6 23.1
$20,000 - $29,999 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1
$30,000 - $39,999 2 16.7 16.7 2 18.2 18.2
$40,000 - $49,000 4 33.3 33.3 4 36.4 36.4
$50,00 or more 5 41.7 41.7 4 36.4 36.4 1 100.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 8 66.7 66.7 8 72.7 72.7
Louisiana - Other 5 41.7 41.7
Georgia 2 16.7 16.7 1 9.1 9.1 1 100.0 100.0
N/A 2 16.7 16.7 2 18.2 18.2
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 1000 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1
No 11 91.7 917 10 90.9 90.9 1 100.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 1000 100.0
:;br;lgsa,::;jervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
;::Iizgisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied
Satisfied 2 16.7 16.7 2 18.2 18.2
Neutral 9 75.0 75.0 8 72.7 72.7 1 100.0 100.0
Unsatisfied
Very Unsatisfied 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 1000 100.0
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17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Svcs. 4 33.3 33.3 3 27.3 27.3 1 100.0 100.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 5 417 417 5 455 455

Not seeking employment at this time 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1

Already had job 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1

Other 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1

Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, voluntarily 2 16.7 16.7 2 18.2 18.2
Yes, mandatory for my program 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1
No 9 75.0 75.0 8 72.7 727 1 100.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 1000 100.0
:Z.uzlai?otr::‘ seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1
Yes, in the future 6 50.0 50.0 6 54.5 54.5
No, don't plan to seek add. education 2 16.7 16.7 2 18.2 18.2
Undecided at this time 3 25.0 25.0 2 18.2 18.2 1 100.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 6 50.0 50.0 6 54.5 54.5
Specialist's Degree 1 8.3 8.3 1 9.1 9.1

Professional Degree

Doctoral Degree 5 41.7 4.7 4 36.4 36.4 1 100.0 100.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 1 8.3 10.0 1 9.1 11.1

LSU 1 8.3 10.0 1 9.1 11.1

Out-of-State 4 33.3 40.0 3 27.3 33.3 1 100.0 100.0
Not Decided/NA 4 33.3 40.0 4 36.4 44 .4

Total 10 83.3 100.0 9 81.8 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 16.7 2 18.2
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'alnh;‘;c;:fg?gzggzk;'sig;“ the same 14 244 244 4 108 108 10 476 476
'Oggrng’dwork in a job | recently 17 293 293 15 405 405 2 95 9.5
I am currently looking for a job 21 36.2 36.2 12 324 324 9 42.9 42.9
| don't plan to work outside the home
ngglfk?nt;’) continue my education before 2 34 34 2 54 54
Undecided at this time 4 6.9 6.9 4 10.8 10.8
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 39 67.2 70.9 23 62.2 65.7 16 76.2 80.0
Somewhat related 10 17.2 18.2 7 18.9 20.0 3 14.3 15.0
Not related 6 10.3 10.9 5 13.5 14.3 1 4.8 5.0
Total 55 94.8 100.0 35 94.6 100.0 20 95.2 100.0
Missing 3 5.2 2 5.4 1 4.8
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 10 17.2 17.2 8 216 21.6 2 9.5 9.5
$20,000 - $29,999 3 5.2 5.2 3 8.1 8.1
$30,000 - $39,999 2 34 34 2 5.4 5.4
$40,000 - $49,000 13 224 224 11 29.7 29.7 2 9.5 9.5
$50,00 or more 30 51.7 51.7 13 35.1 35.1 17 81.0 81.0
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
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16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 44 75.9 75.9 29 78.4 78.4 15 71.4 71.4
Louisiana - Other 8 13.8 13.8 3 8.1 8.1 4 19.0 19.0
Alabama 1 1.7 1.7 1 48 4.8
Texas 2 34 34 2 54 5.4
N/A 3 5.2 5.2 3 8.1 8.1
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 3 5.2 5.2 3 8.1 8.1
No 55 94.8 94.8 34 91.9 91.9 21 100.0 100.0
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
:;’nbp;lgya/r;i::ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 3 5.2 5.2 3 8.1 8.1
No 55 94.8 94.8 34 91.9 91.9 21 100.0 100.0
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
;::Iizgisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very Satisfied 4 6.9 6.9 4 10.8 10.8
Satisfied 4 6.9 6.9 3 8.1 8.1 1 4.8 4.8
Neutral 48 82.8 82.8 29 78.4 78.4 19 90.5 90.5
Unsatisfied 1 1.7 1.7 1 27 2.7
Very Unsatisfied 1 1.7 1.7 1 4.8 4.8
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
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17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 16 27.6 27.6 9 243 243 7 33.3 33.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 4 6.9 6.9 4 10.8 10.8
Not seeking employment at this time 4 6.9 6.9 3 8.1 8.1 1 4.8 4.8
Already had job 14 241 241 5 13.5 13.5 9 42.9 42.9
Other 20 34.5 34.5 16 43.2 43.2 4 19.0 19.0
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 5 8.6 8.6 5 13.5 13.5
Yes, mandatory for my program 10 17.2 17.2 6 16.2 16.2 4 19.0 19.0
No 43 74.1 741 26 70.3 70.3 17 81.0 81.0
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
:Z.uzlaat?otr::‘ seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 1.7 1.7 1 2.7 2.7
Yes, in the future 35 60.3 60.3 29 78.4 78.4 6 28.6 28.6
No, don't plan to seek add. education 10 17.2 17.2 1 2.7 2.7 9 429 429
Undecided at this time 12 20.7 20.7 6 16.2 16.2 6 28.6 28.6
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 33 56.9 56.9 27 73.0 73.0 6 28.6 28.6
Specialist's Degree 2 34 3.4 2 54 54
Professional Degree 5 8.6 8.6 2 5.4 5.4 3 14.3 14.3
Doctoral Degree 18 31.0 31.0 6 16.2 16.2 12 57.1 57.1
Total 58 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 21 100.0 100.0
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21. Plan to attend Grad School? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 16 27.6 29.6 12 324 33.3 4 19.0 22.2
LSuU 1 1.7 1.9 1 4.8 5.6
Other in Louisiana 3 5.2 5.6 2 5.4 5.6 1 4.8 5.6
Out of State 4 6.9 7.4 3 8.1 8.3 1 4.8 5.6
Not Decided/NA 30 51.7 55.6 19 514 52.8 11 52.4 61.1
Total 54 93.1  100.0 36 97.3  100.0 18 85.7 100.0
Missing 4 6.9 1 27 3 14.3
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 1 0.4% 4 1.8% 16 7.0% 96 42.3% 110  48.5%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0% 7 3.0% 16 6.9% 9  388% 119 51.3%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 1 0.4% 7 3.0% 15 6.4% 97 41.3% 115 48.9%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A 1 0.4% 6 2.6% 32 137% 89  382% 105  451%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 1 0.4% 10 4.4% 32 14.0% 88 38.4% 98 42.8%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 4 1.7% 7 3.0% 29 12.4% 75 32.1% 119 50.9%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 8 3.4% 8 3.4% 30 12.8% 71 30.3% 117 50.0%

University to prospective students.
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 1 0.7% 3 2.0% 12 7.9% 62 40.8% 74 48.7%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 2.6% 9 5.8% 63  40.6% 79  51.0%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0.0% 5 3.2% 11 7.1% 61 39.4% 78 50.3%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A 1 0.6% 3 1.9% 23 148% 58  374% 70  452%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0.0% 6 3.9% 22 14.3% 62 40.3% 64 41.6%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 3 1.9% 3 1.9% 19 12.3% 50 32.5% 79 51.3%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 6 3.9% 6 3.9% 19 12.3% 45 29.0% 79 51.0%

University to prospective students.
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 4 5.3% 34 45.3% 36 48.0%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 3.9% 7 9.1% 27 351% 40  51.9%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 1 1.3% 2 2.5% 4 5.0% 36 45.0% 37 46.3%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 3.8% 9 15% 31 397% 35  44.9%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 1 1.3% 4 5.3% 10 13.3% 26 34.7% 34 45.3%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 1 1.3% 4 5.0% 10 12.5% 25 31.3% 40 50.0%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 2 2.5% 2 2.5% 11 13.9% 26 32.9% 38 48.1%

University to prospective students.
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 8 72.7%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0.0% 3 27.3% 8 72.7%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 .0% 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 8 72.7%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%

University to prospective students.
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 7 77.8%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 7 77.8%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 0 0% 7 77.8%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 7 77.8%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 .0% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 7 77.8%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 7 77.8%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 6 66.7%

University to prospective students.
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 2 100.0%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
myself effectively through speaking.

25. Developed multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
perspectives.

26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0% 2 100.0%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 50.0% 1 50.0%

University to prospective students.
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 9.5% 21 50.0% 17 40.5%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0% 1 2.3% 5 114% 18  409% 20  455%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0% 2 4.5% 23 52.3% 19 43.2%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0% 1 2.3% 9 205% 17 38.6% 17 38.6%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 1 2.3% 3 7.0% 8 18.6% 16 37.2% 15 34.9%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 11.4% 15 34.1% 24 54.5%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 5 11.4% 13 29.5% 25 56.8%

University to prospective students.
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 9.1% 17 51.5% 13 39.4%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 14 #2% 17 50.0%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 19 55.9% 14 41.2%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 6 176% 13 382% 15  44.1%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.9% 6 17.6% 14 41.2% 13 38.2%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 13 38.2% 19 55.9%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 11.8% 9 26.5% 21 61.8%

University to prospective students.
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
Sfé dE:ltteas(iﬁg;?rt]ezyp:r?;irref?efgr N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 4 44.4%
23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 4 40.0% 5 50.0%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 1 11.1% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 2 22.2%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 5 50.0%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 4 40.0% 4 40.0%

University to prospective students.
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College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 3.6% 2 7.1% 12 42.9% 13 46.4%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 3.6% 3 10.7% 15 53.6% 9 32.1%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 13 46.4% 13 46.4%
myself effectively through speaking.

iz}sgsc\;/t?\zzed multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 11.5% 12 46.2% 11 42.3%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 14.8% 11 40.7% 12 44 4%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 14.3% 9 32.1% 15 53.6%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 10.7% 13 46.4% 12 42.9%

University to prospective students.
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 7 36.8% 10 52.6%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 10.5% 9 47.4% 8 42.1%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 7 36.8% 11 57.9%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 15.8% 6 316% 10 52.6%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 10.5% 7 36.8% 10 52.6%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 15.8% 4 21.1% 12 63.2%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 10.5% 6 31.6% 11 57.9%

University to prospective students.
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 3 33.3%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 6 66.7% 1 11.1%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 6 66.7% 2 22.2%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 85.7% 1 14.3%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0% 2 25.0%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 3 33.3%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 7 77.8% 1 11.1%

University to prospective students.
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 6 7.5% 32 40.0% 41 51.3%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 5.0% 4 5.0% 30 375% 42 525%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0.0% 4 4.8% 6 7.2% 30 36.1% 43 51.8%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A 1 1.2% 4 4.8% 10 12.0% 32 386% 36  43.4%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 3.8% 8 10.0% 30 37.5% 39 48.8%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 3 3.7% 3 3.7% 9 11.0% 28 34.1% 39 47.6%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 3 3.7% 4 4.9% 14 17.1% 22 26.8% 39 47.6%

University to prospective students.
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Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.7% 17 37.0% 25 54.3%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 4.3% 2 4.3% 18 391% 24 522%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0.0% 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 14 30.4% 25 54.3%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A 1 2.2% 3 6.5% 5 10.9% 19 41.3% 18 39.1%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 5 11.1% 16 35.6% 22 48.9%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 3 6.7% 1 2.2% 4 8.9% 15 33.3% 22 48.9%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 3 6.7% 4 8.9% 6 13.3% 11 24.4% 21 46.7%

University to prospective students.
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Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 15 44.1% 16 47.1%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 5.9% 2 5.9% 12 353% 18 52.9%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.7% 2 5.4% 16 43.2% 18 48.6%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.7% 5 13.5% 13 351% 18 48.6%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2.9% 3 8.6% 14 40.0% 17 48.6%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 5.4% 5 13.5% 13 35.1% 17 45.9%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 8 21.6% 11 29.7% 18 48.6%

University to prospective students.
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College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 7 63.6% 1 9.1%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 4 36.4%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 7 63.6% 3 27.3%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 8 72.7% 1 9.1%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 0 0.0%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 16.7% 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 0 0.0%

University to prospective students.
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College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 1 11.1% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 1 11.1%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 4 40.0%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 7 70.0% 1 10.0%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 6 54.5% 0 0.0%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 0 0.0%

University to prospective students.
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College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

22. Felt adequately prepared for

i aree N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 100.0%  NJ/A N/A
graduate study in my major field.
23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 1000%  N/A N/A
responsibilities of my chosen profession.
24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 100.0%  NJ/A N/A
myself effectively through speaking.
25. Developed multicultural and global N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 1000%  N/A N/A

perspectives.

26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the
liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 100.0% N/A N/A
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that
they study within the same program at N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 100.0% N/A N/A
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern

. . . N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 100.0% N/A N/A
University to prospective students.
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 25 44.6% 30 53.6%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0% 2 3.4% 18 31.0% 38  65.5%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 1 1.7% 1 1.7% 3 5.2% 24 41.4% 29 50.0%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0% 1 1.7% 9 155% 18  31.0% 30  51.7%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 .0% 3 5.3% 11 19.3% 21 36.8% 22 38.6%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 1 1.8% 2 3.5% 7 12.3% 14 24.6% 33 57.9%
SuU.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 3 5.3% 2 3.5% 4 7.0% 14 24.6% 34 59.6%

University to prospective students.
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

ithi ot applicable rongly disagree isagree eutra gree trongly agree
Within my degree program or N licabl St lyd D Neutral A S |
because of my experience at SU
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.8% 17 47.2% 18 50.0%
graduate study in my major field.
23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0% 1 2.7% 14 378% 22 59.5%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.
24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 0 0% 1 2.7% 2 5.4% 17 45.9% 17 45.9%
myself effectively through speaking.
25. Developed muilticultural and global N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0% 8 21.6% 12 324% 17 45.9%
perspectives.
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the
liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0% 2 5.4% 8 21.6% 16 43.2% 11 29.7%
and natural sciences).
27. Would recommend to others that
they study within the same program at N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 16.7% 11 30.6% 19 52.8%
Su.
28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 3 8.1% 12 32.4% 20 54.1%

University to prospective students.
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt adequately prepared for N/A N/A 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 40.0% 12 60.0%
graduate study in my major field.

23. Was prepared to assume the N/A N/A 0 0% 0 0% 1 4.8% 4 19.0% 16 76.2%
responsibilities of my chosen profession.

24. Developed the ability to express N/A N/A 1 4.8% 0 0% 1 4.8% 7 33.3% 12 57.1%
myself effectively through speaking.

ﬁi;s;?eecvt?v"éied multicultural and global N/A N/A 0 0% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 6 286% 13 61.9%
26. Acquired a basic knowledge in the

liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, N/A N/A 0 0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0% 5 25.0% 11 55.0%
and natural sciences).

27. Would recommend to others that

they study within the same program at N/A N/A 1 4.8% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 3 14.3% 14 66.7%
Su.

28. Would recommend Southern N/A N/A 1 5.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 2 10.0% 14 70.0%

University to prospective students.
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Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
30. Academic advising in Department 21 8.9% 12 5.1% 14 5.9% 38 16.1% 71 30.1% 80 33.9%
31. Departmental Computer Services 55 23.3% 6 2.5% 6 2.5% 51 21.6% 68 28.8% 50 21.2%
32. John B Cade Library 26 11.0% 5 2.1% 7 3.0% 36 15.3% 98 41.5% 64 27.1%
33. Library Services within Professional 55 233% 4 1.7% 7 30% 46 195% 71 301% 53  225%
Schools/Academic Units

34. Computer Center Services 65 27.5% 3 1.3% 5 2.1% 45 19.1% 74 31.4% 44 18.6%
35. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 61 25.8% 3 1.3% 4 1.7% 46 19.5% 66 28.0% 56 23.7%
36. Bookstore 12 5.1% 9 3.8% 9 3.8% 40 16.9% 105 44.5% 61 25.8%
37. Graduate School Office 98 41.5% 3 1.3% 4 1.7% 30 12.7% 53 22.5% 48 20.3%
38. International Student Advisory Services 140 59.3% 2 0.8% 2 0.8% 42 17.8% 32 13.6% 18 7.6%
Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
30. Academic advising in Department 9 5.8% 9 5.8% 8 5.1% 29 18.6% 50 32.1% 51 32.7%
31. Departmental Computer Services 32 20.5% 1 0.6% 3 1.9% 33 21.2% 49 31.4% 38 24.4%
32. John B Cade Library 10 6.4% 2 1.3% 5 3.2% 24 15.4% 71 45.5% 44 28.2%
33. Library Services within Professional 35 22.4% 1 0.6% 6 3.8% 33 21.2% 48 30.8% 33 21.2%
Schools/Academic Units

34. Computer Center Services 37 23.7% 1 0.6% 5 3.2% 31 19.9% 52 33.3% 30 19.2%
35. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 36 23.1% 1 0.6% 4 2.6% 34 21.8% 43 27.6% 38 24.4%
36. Bookstore 1 0.6% 4 2.6% 7 4.5% 26 16.7% 74 47.4% 44 28.2%
37. Graduate School Office 91 58.3% 1 0.6% 3 1.9% 23 14.7% 24 15.4% 14 9.0%
38. International Student Advisory Services 98 62.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.6% 27 17.3% 19 12.2% 10 6.4%
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Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
30. Academic advising in Department 12 15.0% 3 3.8% 6 7.5% 9 11.3% 21 26.3% 29 36.3%
31. Departmental Computer Services 23 28.8% 5 6.3% 3 3.8% 18 22.5% 19 23.8% 12 15.0%
32. John B Cade Library 16 20.0% 3 3.8% 2 2.5% 12 15.0% 27 33.8% 20 25.0%
33. Library Services within Professional 20 25.0% 3 3.8% 1 1.3% 13 16.3% 23 28.8% 20 25.0%
Schools/Academic Units

34. Computer Center Services 28 35.0% 2 2.5% 0 .0% 14 17.5% 22 27.5% 14 17.5%
35. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 25 31.3% 2 2.5% 0 0.0% 12 15.0% 23 28.8% 18 22.5%
36. Bookstore 11 13.8% 5 6.3% 2 2.5% 14 17.5% 31 38.8% 17 21.3%
37. Graduate School Office 7 8.8% 2 2.5% 1 1.3% 7 8.8% 29 36.3% 34 42.5%
38. International Student Advisory Services 42 52.5% 1 1.3% 1 1.3% 15 18.8% 13 16.3% 8 10.0%
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
39. Admissions 4 1.7% 9 3.8% 12 5.1% 64 271% 91 38.6% 56 23.7%
40. Registration 0 0.0% 17 7.2% 27 11.4% 51 21.6% 85 36.0% 56 23.7%
41. Fee Payment Process 5 21% 23 9.7% 34 14.4% 54 22.9% 75 31.8% 45 19.1%
42. Bursar Office Services 12 5.1% 16 6.8% 20 8.5% 76 32.2% 67 28.4% 45 19.1%
43. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 7 3.0% 57 242% 46 19.5% 48 20.3% 50 21.2% 28 11.9%
44. University Police Department 43 18.2% 21 8.9% 29 12.3% 54 22.9% 60 25.4% 29 12.3%
45. Overall Campus Safety and Security 19 8.1% 13 5.5% 20 8.5% 61 25.8% 80 33.9% 43 18.2%
46. Parking 19 8.1% 60 25.4% 62 26.3% 30 12.7% 41 17.4% 24 10.2%
47. Overall Classroom Conditions 16 6.8% 19 8.1% 39 16.5% 65 27.5% 62 26.3% 35 14.8%
48. Condition and Maintenance of University 16 6.8% 17 7.2% 36  153% 58  246% 67  284% 42 17.8%
Grounds

49. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 4 1.7% 11 47% 28 119% 55  233% 95  403% 43 18.2%

Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
39. Admissions 2 1.3% 7 4.5% 9 5.8% 47 30.1% 58 37.2% 33 21.2%
40. Registration 0 0.0% 11 7.1% 21 13.5% 35 22.4% 56 35.9% 33 21.2%
41. Fee Payment Process 3 1.9% 18 11.5% 24 15.4% 35 22.4% 49 31.4% 27 17.3%
42. Bursar Office Services 7 4.5% 12 7.7% 14 9.0% 48 30.8% 47 30.1% 28 17.9%
43. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 5 3.2% 43 27.6% 33 21.2% 29 18.6% 35 22.4% 11 7.1%
44. University Police Department 18 11.5% 15 9.6% 24 15.4% 39 25.0% 39 25.0% 21 13.5%
45. Overall Campus Safety and Security 5 3.2% 10 6.4% 19 12.2% 48 30.8% 50 32.1% 24 15.4%
46. Parking 7 4.5% 47 30.1% 47 30.1% 19 12.2% 23 14.7% 13 8.3%
47. Overall Classroom Conditions 6 3.8% 13 8.3% 25 16.0% 48 30.8% 43 27.6% 21 13.5%
48. Condition and Maintenance of University 5 3.2% 10 64% 24  154% 42 269% 45  28.8% 30  19.2%
Grounds

49. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 1 0.6% 7 4.5% 16 103% 41 263% 65  41.7% 26 16.7%

Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
39. Admissions 2 2.5% 2 2.5% 3 3.8% 17 21.3% 33 41.3% 23 28.8%
40. Registration 0 0.0% 6 7.5% 6 7.5% 16 20.0% 29 36.3% 23 28.8%
41. Fee Payment Process 2 2.5% 5 6.3% 10 12.5% 19 23.8% 26 32.5% 18 22.5%
42. Bursar Office Services 5 6.3% 4 5.0% 6 7.5% 28 35.0% 20 25.0% 17 21.3%
43. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 2 2.5% 14 17.5% 13 16.3% 19 23.8% 15 18.8% 17 21.3%
44. University Police Department 25 31.3% 6 7.5% 5 6.3% 15 18.8% 21 26.3% 8 10.0%
45. Overall Campus Safety and Security 14 17.5% 3 3.8% 1 1.3% 13 16.3% 30 37.5% 19 23.8%
46. Parking 12 15.0% 13 16.3% 15 18.8% 11 13.8% 18 22.5% 11 13.8%
47. Overall Classroom Conditions 10 12.5% 6 7.5% 14 17.5% 17 21.3% 19 23.8% 14 17.5%
48. Condition and Maintenance of University 1M1 13.8% 7 8.8% 12 150% 16 200% 22 275% 12 15.0%
Grounds

49. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 3 3.8% 4 5.0% 12 150% 14 17.5% 30  37.5% 17 21.3%

Procedures
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

50. Intramural and Recreational Programs 37 15.7% 3 1.3% 7 3.0% 41 17.4% 65 27.5% 37 15.7%
51. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 41 17.4% 3 1.3% 4 1.7% 41 17.4% 65 27.5% 41 17.4%
52. Residence Life and Housing Services 20 8.5% 9 3.8% 13 5.5% 56 23.7% 37 15.7% 20 8.5%
53. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 50 21.2% 3 1.3% 6 2.5% 39 16.5% 90 38.1% 50 21.2%
54. Student Newspaper 35 14.8% 1 0.4% 2 0.8% 44 18.6% 46 19.5% 35 14.8%
55. Student Yearbook 29 12.3% 4 1.7% 8 3.4% 45 19.1% 34 14.4% 29 12.3%
56. Student Health Services 56 23.7% 1 0.4% 4 1.7% 41 17.4% 46 19.5% 56 23.7%
57. University Counseling Center 42 17.8% 2 0.8% 1 0.4% 36 15.3% 37 15.7% 42 17.8%
58. Health Education and Awareness Programs 36 15.3% 1 0.4% 1 0.4% 43 18.2% 47 19.9% 36 15.3%
59. Cafeteria Food Services 40 16.9% 7 3.0% 8 3.4% 44 18.6% 62 26.3% 40 16.9%
60. Student Union Food Services 52 22.0% 2 0.8% 9 3.8% 47 19.9% 76 32.2% 52 22.0%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

50. Intramural and Recreational Programs 49 31.4% 0 0.0% 6 3.8% 26 16.7% 47 30.1% 28 17.9%
51. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 46 29.5% 0 0.0% 4 2.6% 27 17.3% 47 30.1% 32 20.5%
52. Residence Life and Housing Services 57 36.5% 7 4.5% 12 7.7% 36 23.1% 30 19.2% 14 9.0%
53. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 19 12.2% 1 0.6% 4 2.6% 24 15.4% 69 44.2% 39 25.0%
54. Student Newspaper 67 42.9% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 27 17.3% 32 20.5% 28 17.9%
55. Student Yearbook 73 46.8% 3 1.9% 5 3.2% 27 17.3% 23 14.7% 25 16.0%
56. Student Health Services 49 31.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.9% 25 16.0% 29 18.6% 50 32.1%
57. University Counseling Center 7 45.5% 1 0.6% 1 0.6% 21 13.5% 27 17.3% 35 22.4%
58. Health Education and Awareness Programs 67 42.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 25 16.0% 36 23.1% 27 17.3%
59. Cafeteria Food Services 39 25.0% 5 3.2% 5 3.2% 31 19.9% 46 29.5% 30 19.2%
60. Student Union Food Services 19 12.2% 0 0.0% 7 4.5% 33 21.2% 57 36.5% 40 25.6%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

50. Intramural and Recreational Programs 34 42.5% 3 3.8% 1 1.3% 15 18.8% 18 22.5% 9 11.3%
51. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 36 45.0% 3.8% 0 0.0% 14 17.5% 18 22.5% 9 11.3%
52. Residence Life and Housing Services 44 55.0% 2 2.5% 1 1.3% 20 25.0% 7 8.8% 6 7.5%
53. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 29 36.3% 2 2.5% 2 2.5% 15 18.8% 21 26.3% 11 13.8%
54. Student Newspaper 41 51.3% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 17 21.3% 14 17.5% 7 8.8%
55. Student Yearbook 43 53.8% 1 1.3% 3 3.8% 18 22.5% 11 13.8% 4 5.0%
56. Student Health Services 39 48.8% 1 1.3% 1 1.3% 16 20.0% 17 21.3% 6 7.5%
57. University Counseling Center a7 58.8% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 15 18.8% 10 12.5% 7 8.8%
58. Health Education and Awareness Programs 41 51.3% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 18 22.5% 11 13.8% 9 11.3%
59. Cafeteria Food Services 36 45.0% 2 2.5% 3 3.8% 13 16.3% 16 20.0% 10 12.5%
60. Student Union Food Services 31 38.8% 2 2.5% 2 2.5% 14 17.5% 19 23.8% 12 15.0%
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Descriptive Statistics Mean

Total Und Grad
46. Parking 4.15 4.46 3.56
43. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 414 4.30 3.83
41. Fee Payment Process 3.58 3.67 3.40
47. Overall Classroom Conditions 3.56 3.67 3.36
48. Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.45 3.51 3.34
40. Registration 3.42 3.49 3.29
42. Bursar Office Services 3.40 3.45 3.31
49. Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.39 3.42 3.34
44. University Police Department 3.25 3.48 2.81
45. Overall Campus Safety and Security 3.25 3.53 2.71
39. Admissions 3.22 3.31 3.03
36. Bookstore 3.00 3.04 293
30. Academic Advising in Department 292 3.02 2.7
21. Felt academically challenged 2.83 2.88 2.73
27. Acquired a basic knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences,
and natural sciences) 281 281 2.83
29. Would recommend Southern University to prospective students. 2.80 2.81 2.78
32. John B. Cade Library 2.78 2.85 2.66
26. Developed multicultural and global perspectives. 2.75 2.75 2.74
28. Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU 2.73 2.7 2.76
31. Departmental Computer Services 2.67 2.62 2.76
60. Student Union food Services 2.66 2.80 2.38
22. Developed the ability to write effectively. 2.65 2.65 2.67
25. Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking 2.65 2.63 2.68
53. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 2.64 2.73 245
23. Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field 2.63 2.65 2.60
24. Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession 2.62 2.60 2.65
33. Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 2.61 2.65 2.55
59. Cafeteria Food Services 2.54 2.67 2.29
34. Computer Center Services 2.53 2.62 2.38
52. Residence Life and Housing Services 2.52 2.70 218
35. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.51 2.58 2.38
50. Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.41 244 2.36
51. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.38 243 2.28
56. Student Health Services 2.24 2.25 2.21
55. Student Yearbook 2.20 2.20 2.21
37. Graduate School Office 217 1.95 2.59
54. Student Newspaper 215 2.16 214
58. Health Education and Awareness Programs 214 2.14 213
57. University Counseling Center 2.01 2.03 1.96
38. International Student Advisory Services 1.96 1.88 210
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List of Employers

Job
Lockheed Martin
Proctor & Gamble
Hancock Whitney
HCA healthcare
ETS
Apple Inc.
Cumulus Media Group

Georgia Department of Transportation, Construction Office

Textron Systems

Cypress Grove Behavioral Health
Andre Oatis

Anesthesia Group Associates

APTIM

Baton Rouge Behavioral Hospital
Baton Rouge City Court

Baton Rouge City Police

Baton Rouge General

BREC

CareSouth

Chevron

City of Baton Rouge Finance Department & Office Depot
College of Nursing and Allied Health
Colonial Logistics

DCFS

Department of Children and Family Services (Foster Care)
East Baton Rouge Parish school system
East Baton Sheriff’s Office

EBR Library

EBR Transportation

EBRPSS

EMS

Hancock Whitney Bank

Integrated Health & Wellness

Lake Physician Group

Louisiana Department of Corrections
Louisiana Lottery

Louisiana Office of Student Financial Assistance
Louisiana State Police

Marucci Sports

Mike’s Auto Repair

Location
Bethesda, MD
Cincinnati, OH
Gulfport, MS
Nashville, TN
Princeton, NJ
Antioch, CA
Atlanta, GA
Atlanta, GA
Austin, TX
Bastrop, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA

69



Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2020

List of Employers

Job
Mortgage Financial Services
Newk's
Oceans Behavioral Hospital
Office of Juvenile Justice
Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center
Sam’s Club
Southern University
Southern University Law Center
State of LA
State of Louisiana
SUBR
Valluzzo
Volunteers of America Greater Baton Rouge
Walmart
West Baton Rouge Schools
YMCA
Sam’s Club
Bluefield State College
Cash savers
Dallas county
NTB
Cox Communications
Wolfspeed Inc.
American Airlines
Hancock Whitney
Dixon Correctional Institute
Frank Ford
Heart Hospital of Lafayette
Life Changing Solutions, LLC
Dj neff events
Wiley College
Proctor and Gamble
The Center for Children and families
Insurance company
Teacher
Urgently
Audubon Nature Institute
Ochsner Hospital
Trigon Associates
UHCNO

Location

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Bentonville, AR
Bluefield, WV
Chandler, AZ
Dallas, TX

Denham Springs, LA

Durham, NC
Durham, NC
Fort Worth, TX
Houston, TX
Jackson, LA
Joplin MO
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Mar Vista, California

Marshall, TX
Miami, FL
Monroe, LA

N/A

N/A

N/A

New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
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Job
University of Holy Cross
The Therapy Center
Allen Parish School Board
Kaiser Permanente
Teleperformance
PwC
Probation and Parole
EA
Cigna
Centene Corp.
Wells Fargo
Baylor
DC Office of Tax and Revenue
FEMA
KIPP DC Charter School
NRCS
Us army
US Department of Energy
US DOT/FHWA
Office of the Chief Financial Officer DC
Peregrine Technical Solutions

List of Employers

Location
New Orleans, LA
New Roads, LA
Oberlin, LA
Orlando, FL
Panama City Beach, FL
Phoenix, AZ
Port Allen, LA
San Mateo, CA
Shreveport, LA
St. Louis, MO
Tulsa, OK
Waco, TX
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Yorktown, VA

71



